



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION LODGING NO. 17531 OF 2023

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 3075 OF 2023

Anita Bharat VardhanPETITIONER

V/S

Champalal K. VardhanRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 24487 OF 2023

In

SUITS 409 OF 2023

Champalal K. VardhanPETITIONER

V/S

Anita Bharat Vardhan And 36 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3075 OF 2023

In

SUITS 409 OF 2023

Anita Bharat VardhanPETITIONER

V/S

Champalal K. Vardhan And 36 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS LODGING NO. 20165 OF 2023

Trishta Bharat VardhanPLAINTIFF



V/S
Champalal K. VardhanDEFENDANT

WITH
SUITS NO. 409 OF 2023

Anita Bharat VardhanPLAINTIFF

V/S
Champalal K. Vardhan And 36 OrsDEFENDANT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 29008 OF 2023
In
SUITS 409 OF 2023

Champalal K. Vardhan And Co.PETITIONER

V/S
Anita Bharat Vardhan And 36 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 27777 OF 2023
In
SUITS STAMP NO. 20165 OF 2023

Champalal K. VardhanPETITIONER

V/S
Trishta Bharat Vardhan And 36 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr.Ashish Kamat,Senior Counsel a/w Mr.Kunal Mehta,
Mr.Gautam Sahni, Mr.Aviral Jain and Ms.Saanchi Dulla i/b
Vesta Legal for Petitioner/Applicant/Original Plaintiff and
defendant no.36 in Suit(L)No.20165/2023

Mr.Vishal Kanade a/w Mr.Shanay Shah, Mansi Shah i/b Pravin
Mehta Mithi & Co. for respondent Nos.36,37 in Contempt
Petition(L)No.17531/2023 and for Plaintiffs in Suit



2026:BHC-OS:10522

(L)No.20165/2023

Mr.Bookwala,Senior Counsel(Appearence not submitted)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 4th January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/01/2024 (at 3.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)