



Before : Anil H. Laddhad, 2026:BHC-OS:10522
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 24th July, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

4 S/187/2024) Ms. Mansi Shah i/b. Pravin Mehta Mithi
) Company, Advocate for the plaintiff.
)
) Mr. Somil Gada i/b. Tushar Goradia, Advocate
) for defendant nos. 1, 2, 4, 5, 22 to 25, 27, 28,
) and 32 to 35.
)
) P.C.: On last occasion i.e. on 19.06.2025, in said
) Minutes of Order it was wrongly mentioned
) that defendant nos. 3, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16,
) 18, 19, 21 and 36 were served with Writ of
) Summons on '24.06.2025' instead of
) '24.06.2024', so also, defendant nos. 22 to 29
) and 32 to 35 were served on '21.06.2025'
) instead of '21.06.2024'.
)
) In view thereof, in Minutes of Order dated
) 19.06.2025, aforesaid dates of service be read
) accordingly. Rest of the directions stand
) unchanged.
)
) The plaintiff is seeking time to take
) appropriate steps to serve defendant nos. 6 to
) 9, 30 and 31 with Writ of Summons.
)
) Time is granted till next date as prayed, failing
) necessary orders will be passed.
)
) Stand over to 04.09.2025.

Date : 24.07.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.07.24
17:41:30
+0530